Trade payables Trade payables

FC in Millions ₹ in Crores FC in Millions ₹ in Crores

CHF - -  0.01  0.10

EUR - -  0.03  0.31

GBP - -  0.00  0.06

USD  -   -   0.09  0.71

Currencies
As at 31 March 2024 As at 31 March 2023

Current Account Balances Current Account Balances

FC in Millions ₹ in Crores FC in Millions ₹ in Crores

USD  -   -   10.73  88.17

GBP *  0.00  0.00  0.01  0.14

RUB  -   -   0.06  0.01

		  * Amounts are below the rounding off norms adopted by the Group

		�  Of the above, the Group is mainly exposed to USD ,GBP, CHF and EURO. Hence the following table analyses the Group's Sensitivity to
a 5% increase and a 5% decrease in the exchange rates of these currencies against INR.

Particulars  For the year ended 31 March 2024  For the year ended 31 March 2023

Currencies Increase
/Decrease

Total Assets
in FC

(in Millions)

Total
Liabilities

in FC
(In Millions)

Change in
exchange

rate

Impact on Profit
or Loss/Other
Equity for the

year
(in ₹ Crores)

Total Assets
in FC

(in Millions)

Total
Liabilities

in FC
(In Millions)

Change in
exchange

rate

Impact on Profit
or Loss /Other
Equity for the

year
(in ₹ Crores)

USD Increase by 5%#  -   -   -   -   10.75  0.09  4.11  4.38

USD Decrease by 5%#  -   -   -   -   10.75  0.09  (4.11)  (4.38)

GBP Increase by 5%#  0.00  -   5.25  0.00  0.02  0.01  5.08  0.01

GBP Decrease by 5%#  0.00  -   (5.25)  (0.00)  0.02  0.01  (5.08)  (0.01)

EUR Increase by 5%#  -   -   -   -   -   0.03  4.47  0.01

EUR Decrease by 5%#  -   -   -   -   -   0.03  (4.47)  (0.01)

CHF Increase by 5%#  -   -   -   -   -   0.01  4.48  0.00

CHF Decrease by 5%#  -   -   -   -   -   0.01  (4.48)  (0.00)

# Holding all the variables constant

	 e.	 Accounting for cash flow hedge
	 The Group has taken foreign currency floating rate borrowings which are linked to LIBOR. For managing the foreign currency risk and

interest rate risk arising from changes in LIBOR on such borrowings, the Group has enterred into cross-currency interest rate swap
(CCIRS) for the entire loan liability. The Group has designated the CCIRS (hedging instrument) and the borrowing (hedged item) into a
hedging relationship and applies hedge accounting.

	 Under the terms of the CCIRS, the Group pays interest at the fixed rate to the swap counterparty in INR and receives the floating interest